2016 CIF SOUTHERN SECTION - FORD
BOYS VOLLEYBALL FINAL SEASON LEAGUE STANDINGS

AS REPORTED BY LEAGUE COORDINATORS 5/5/2016

DIVISION 1

BAY
Mira Costa
Palos Verdes
Redondo Union
Peninsula
Morningside
Inglewood

CHANNEL
Dos Pueblos
Santa Barbara
San Marcos
Buena
Ventura

CRESTVIEW
Foothill
Yorba Linda
Esperanza

El Dorado

MARMONTE
Westlake
Newbury Park
Thousand Oaks
Calabasas
Oaks Christian
Agoura

MISSION

Loyola

Notre Dame/Sherman Oaks
Alemany

Crespi

St. Francis
Harvard-Westlake
Chaminade

PACIFIC COAST
Corona del Mar
Beckman, Arnold
Irvine

Northwood
University
Woodbridge

SOUTH COAST
Tesoro

San Clemente
Trabuco Hills
Dana Hills
Laguna Hills

SUNSET
Newport Harbor
Huntington Beach
Los Alamitos
Edison

Fountain Valley
Marina

TRINITY

Mater Dei

Santa Margarita
Servite

St. John Bosco
JSerra Catholic
Lutheran/Orange

League

Overall

(22-5-1)
(22-10-0)
(17-15-0)
(15-16-0)
(12-18-0)
(0-10-0)

(2-12-0)

(25-5-0)
(22-9-0)
(21-7-0)
(21-10-0)
(0-7-0)

(21-6-0)
(25-1-0)
(18-8-0)
(15-12-0)
(19-37-1)
(9-17-1)

(22-7-0)
(11-17-0)
(14-14-0)
(13-10-0)
(9-19-0)
(8-17-0)

DIVISION 2

BIG Vil

Hillcrest

Norco
Centennial/Corona
Roosevelt, Eleanor
Santiago/Corona
King, Martin Luther
Corona

La Sierra

COASTAL CANYON
Oak Park

Royal

Simi Valley

Camarillo

Moorpark

EOOTHILL
West Ranch
Valencia/Valencia
Saugus

Canyon/Canyon Country
Golden Valley

Hart

MOORE

Poly/Long Beach
Lakewood
Wilson/Long Beach
Millikan
Cabrillo/Long Beach
Jordan

Compton

NORTH HILLS
Canyon/Anaheim
El Modena

Villa Park

Brea Olinda

ORANGE COAST
Laguna Beach

Costa Mesa

Godinez

Calvary Chapel/Santa Ana
Saddleback

Estancia

PACIFIC
Burroughs/Burbank
Burbank

Crescenta Valley
Hoover

Glendale
Claremont

Arcadia

PIONEER

South Torrance
Torrance

West Torrance
North Torrance
Leuzinger
Centennial/Compton

League
(14-0-0)
(10-4-0)
(10-4-0)
(9-5-0)

(6-8-0)

(4-10-0)
(2-12-0)
(2-12-0)

(8-0-0)
(5-3-0)
(5-3-0)
(1-7-0)
(1-7-0)

(0-10-0)

(10-0-0)
(8-2-0)
(6-4-0)
(4-6-0)
(1-9-0)
(1-9-0)

(12-0-0)
(9-3-0)
(8-4-0)
(7-5-0)
(4-8-0)
(1-11-0)
(1-11-0)

(10-0-0)
(8-2-0)
(0-0-0)
(5-5-0)
dnr

dnr

Overall
(18-0-0)
(11-7-0)
(16-6-0)
(16-6-0)
(8-13-0)
(7-11-0)
(5-14-0)
(4-14-0)

(26-4-0)
(8-9-0)
(15-7-0)
(14-10-0)
(4-13-0)

(24-5-0)
(16-19-0)
(5-10-0)
(12-15-0)
(11-9-0)
(0-15-0)

(11-8-0)

(21-11-0)
(11-10-0)
(9-12-0)
(0-12-0)

(17-6-0)
(16-3-0)
(13-11-0)
(11-14-0)
(4-20-0)
(2-13-0)

(23-5-0)
(20-11-0)
(17-15-0)
(15-13-3)
(6-12-0)
(4-20-0)
(2-17-0)

(23-9-0)
(17-12-0)
(0-0-0)
(14-13-0)
dnr

dnr
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DIVISION 2 (Cont.) DIVISION 3 (Cont.)

RIO HONDO League Overall OLYMPIC League Overall

La Canada (7-1-0) (17-2-0) Valley Christian/Cerritos (8-0-0) (22-2-0)

South Pasadena (6-2-0) (20-7-0) Heritage Christian (5-3-0) (10-14-0)

Temple City (5-3-0) (22-7-0) Whittier Christian (3-5-0) (10-15-0)

Gabrielino (2-6-0) (7-13-0) Village Christian (3-5-0) (15-8-0)

San Marino (0-8-0) (14-14-0) Maranatha (1-7-0) (2-14-0)

SEA VIEW

Capistrano Valley (8-0-0) (17-11-0) PAC VI

El Toro (6-2-0) (14-12-0) Arroyo Grande (12-0-0) (18-3-3)

Aliso Niguel (3-5-0) (13-19-0) San Luis Obispo (10-2-0) (19-6-0)

Mission Viejo (3-5-0) (12-12-0) Mission College Prep (7-5-0) (8-10-0)

San Juan Hills (0-8-0) (2-12-0) St. Joseph/Santa Maria (5-7-0) (8-14-0)
Pioneer Valley (3-9-0) (6-11-0)
Righetti (3-9-0) (4-12-0)

DIVISION 3 Paso Robles (2-10-0)  (4-15-0)

ALMONT

San Gabiriel (10-0-0) (28-3-1)

Schurr (6-4-0) (10-6-0) SAN GABRIEL VALLEY

Bell Gardens (6-4-0) (11-3-0) Gahr (9-1-0) (21-6-0)

Alhambra (5-5-0) (15-13-0) Warren (8-2-0) (22-6-0)

Mark Keppel (2-8-0) (3-7-0) Paramount (7-3-0) (16-6-0)

Montebello (1-9-0) (6-22-0) Downey (4-6-0) (9-14-2)
Lynwood (2-8-0) (10-10-0)

DEL REY Dominguez (0-10-0) (0-10-0)

Cathedral (8-0-0) (23-5-0)

Bishop Montgomery (6-2-0) (14-14-0)

Salesian (4-4-0) (5-11-0) SUNBELT

Bishop Amat (2-6-0) (12-12-0) Paloma Valley (7-1-0) (22-6-0)

La Salle (1-7-0) (11-14-0) Vista Murrieta (7-1-0) (20-8-0)
Perris (5-5-0) (0-0-0)

GOLD COAST Heritage (1-6-0) (4-9-0)

Paraclete (9-1-0) (16-6-0) Murrieta Valley (0-5-0) (4-9-0)

Viewpoint (9-1-0) (10-6-0)

Windward (6-4-0) (14-4-0)

Crossroads (4-6-0) (5-6-0) TRI-VALLEY

Campbell Hall (1-9-0) (1-14-0) Bishop Diego (13-1-0) (16-6-0)

Brentwood (1-9-0) (3-19-0) Cate (12-2-0) (13-4-0)
Foothill Technology (10-4-0) (12-6-0)

GOLDEN Nordhoff (8-6-0) (9-11-0)

Quartz Hill (14-0-0) (22-2-0) Carpinteria (7-7-0) (9-9-0)

Eastside (11-3-0) (18-7-0) Fillmore (4-10-0) (4-12-0)

Highland (11-3-0) (13-7-4) Malibu (1-13-0) dnr

Knight, Pete (8-6-0) (11-9-0) Santa Clara (1-13-0) (1-14-0)

Lancaster (6-8-0) (7-10-0)

Antelope Valley (4-10-0) (10-13-0) DIVISION 4

Littlerock (2-12-0) (5-17-0) ACADEMY

Palmdale (0-14-0) (4-16-0) Crean Lutheran (12-0-0) (19-2-0)
St. Margarets Episcopal (10-2-0) (14-4-0)

GOLDEN WEST Whitney (6-6-0) (12-12-0)

Santa Ana (8-2-0) (17-4-0) Sage Hill (5-7-0) (6-12-0)

Westminster (8-2-0) (15-7-0) Calvary Chapel/Downey (5-7-0) (7-11-0)

Loara (8-2-0) (13-6-0) Oxford Academy (3-9-0) (3-14-0)

Ocean View (4-6-0) (4-12-1) Brethren Christian (1-11-0) (3-14-0)

Segerstrom (2-8-0) (6-14-0)

Orange (0-10-0) (1-16-0) CAMINO REAL
St. Monica Catholic (10-0-0) (16-1-0)
St. Anthony (7-3-0) (13-11-0)

MOUNTIAN VIEW Don Bosco Tech (6-4-0) (12-15-0)

Hemet (8-0-0) (18-4-0) St. Paul (5-5-0) (7-7-0)

West Valley (6-2-0) (12-6-0) Mary Star of the Sea (2-8-0) (10-9-0)

San Jacinto (4-4-0) (12-6-0) St. Bernard (0-10-0) (0-10-0)

Tahquitz (1-7-0) (4-13-0)

Beaumont (1-7-0) (6-13-0) CITRUSBELT
Yucaipa (10-2-0) (13-6-0)
Redlands (10-2-0) (12-8-0)
Citrus Valley (8-4-0) (12-6-0)

OCEAN Poly/Riverside (8-4-0) (14-7-0)

Santa Monica (9-1-0) (14-7-0) Redlands East Valley (3-9-0) (3-16-0)

El Segundo (9-1-0) (17-3-0) Eisenhower (3-9-0) (3-9-0)

Culver City (6-4-0) (11-13-0) Carter (0-12-0) (2-19-0)

Beverly Hills (4-6-0) (4-7-0)

Lawndale (2-8-0) (9-11-0) EMPIRE

Hawthorne (0-10-0) (6-17-0) Cypress (10-0-0) (14-1-0)
Kennedy (7-3-0) (12-11-0)
Tustin (7-3-0) (15-6-0)
Pacifica/Garden Grove (3-7-0) (0-0-0)
Western (2-8-0) (4-12-0)
Valencia/Placentia (1-9-0) (4-16-0)



DIVISION 4 (Cont.)

GARDEN GROVE
Bolsa Grande

La Quinta/Westminster
Garden Grove

Rancho Alamitos
Santiago/Garden Grove
Los Amigos

LOS PADRES
Santa Ynez
Morro Bay
Templeton
Orcutt Academy
Nipomo

Santa Maria
Cabrillo/Lompoc

ORANGE
Century

Katella

Santa Ana Valley
Savanna
Magnolia
Anaheim

PACIFIC VIEW
Channel Islands
Oxnard

Rio Mesa
Pacifica/Oxnard
Hueneme

PREP
Flintridge Prep
Rio Hondo Prep
Poly/Pasadena
Firebaugh

Chadwick

SAN JOAQUIN

Saddleback Valley Christian
Orangewood Academy
Webb

Avalon

SUBURBAN
Bellflower
Cerritos
Norwalk
Mayfair

La Mirada
Artesia
Glenn

DIVISION 5
AMBASSADOR

Loma Linda Academy
Ontario Christian
Arrowhead Christian
Desert Christian/Lancaster
Western Christian
Vasquez

League

(10-0-0)
(8-2-0)
(5-5-0)
(4-6-0)
(3-7-0)
(0-10-0)
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Overall
(14-4-0)
(17-3-0)
(13-13-0)
(6-11-0)
(4-12-0)
(

(19-0-0)
(13-14-0)
(7-13-0)
(7-14-0)
(3-11-0)
(2-15-0)

DIVISION 5 (Cont.)
COASTAL

Vistamar

California Acad Math/Science
New Roads

Hawthorne MSA

Pacific Hills

CONDOR

Laguna Blanca
Providence/Santa Barbara
Dunn

Midland

Garden Street Academy
Besant Hill

DEL RIO
El Rancho
California
Santa Fe
La Serna
Whittier
Pioneer

EXPRESS

Capistrano Valley Christian
Liberty Christian

Bethel Baptist

Trinity Christian

Emerson Honors

HACIENDA
Damien

Los Altos
Diamond Ranch
West Covina

INTERNATIONAL

Le Lycee

Southwestern Academy
Pilgrim

Aveson Global Ldrshp Acad
St. Monica Academy
Mesrobian

Waverly

LIBERTY
Oakwood

Pacifica Christian
Providence/Burbank
Holy Martyrs

Milken Community
Glendale Adventist
Yeshiva (YULA)

de Toledo

MIRAMONTE
Ganesha
Sierra Vista
Pomona
Garey

La Puente
Edgewood

League

(12-1-0)
(12-1-0)
(7-5-0)
5-7-0)
(6-8-0)
(2-10-0)
(2-10-0)

(13-2-0)
(13-2-0)
(9-6-0)

(5-10-0)
(4-11-0)
(0-15-0)

Overall
(11-4-0)
(6-6-0)
(7-5-0)
(3-11-0)
(0-11-0)

(20-3-0)
(7-7-0)
(6-4-0)
dnr
(2-7-0)
(0-6-0)

(19-5-0)
(14-5-0)
(16-9-0)
(13-12-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-12-0)

(15-5-0)
(6-8-0)

(4-5-0)
(2-8-0)
(0-8-0)

(27-7-0)
(16-7-0)
(10-12-0)
(6-17-2)

(13-5-0)
(17-1-0)
(10-6-0)
(5-7-0)

(6-9-0)

(2-10-0)
(2-10-0)

(15-6-0)
(13-7-0)
(9-7-0)

(6-16-0)
(5-12-0)
(0-14-0)
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DIVISION 5 (Cont.)
SAN ANDREAS League Overall

Indian Springs (12-0-0) (20-2-0)
San Gorgonio (9-3-0) (10-8-0)
Rim of the World (6-6-0) (6-6-0)
Rialto (3-8-0) (3-13-0)
Public Safety Academy (0-12-0) dnr
SANTA FE

St. Genevieve (7-1-0) (12-11-0)
Cantwell-Sacred Heart of Mary (7-1-0) (11-13-1)
St. Pius X - St. Matthias Acad (3-5-0) (3-9-0)
Bellarmine-Jefferson (3-5-0) (3-10-0)
Verbum Dei (0-8-0) dnr
SOUTH VALLEY

Calvary Murrieta ( (
Nuview Bridge ( (
Moreno Valley (4-5-0) (4-7-0)
Vista Del Lago ( (

WESTSIDE

San Gabriel Academy
AGBU/Canoga Park 8-2-0) (10-4-0)
AGBU/Pasadena 505-0) (6-8-0)

(10-0-0)  (12-2-0)
(
(
Pilibos (5-5-0) (7-8-0)
(
(

Westmark 2-8-0) (3-10-0)
Highland Hall 0-10-0) (0-10-0)

FREELANCE DIV. OVERALL



